WEBSITE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This website: www.insidevendor.com is owned and operated by Kate Jessica Tomlinson and Tom V. White, trading as Inside Vendor, ABN 84196577428 ("**IVW**", "we", "our" or "us") for the benefit of individuals and entities interested in IVW's services.

These website terms and conditions ("**Terms of Use**") apply to your use of the Website and by using the Website you agree to be bound by these Terms of Use.

Please read these Terms of Use prior to purchasing any products from and/or using our service. If you do not agree to these Terms of Use, you should not obtain or use information, services or products from this Website.

Information

All information displayed on the Website is current at the time of display and provided for general use only and does not constitute legal or financial advice. We take every reasonable care to ensure accuracy of all information listed. However, IVW is not liable for any errors in information provided for general use. It is your responsibility to enquire with us directly to ensure the accuracy and currency of the material or information you seek to rely upon.

We may from time to time, before your purchasing any products from this Website, require you to enter into the relevant agreement for the purchase of the products, and execute all other necessary documents.

Indemnity

To the full extent permitted by law, you agree to indemnify IVW and keep IVW indemnified from and against any liability and any loss or damage IVW may sustain, as a result of any breach, act or omission, arising directly or indirectly of these Terms of Use by you or your representatives.

Liability

IVW is not responsible and accept no liability for loss or damage arising from Website failures or downtime.

Links

If you wish to establish a link to IVW Website from your website, you must seek our prior written consent.

This Website may from time to time contain hyperlinks to other Websites. Such links are provided for convenience only and IVW is not responsible for the content and maintenance of or privacy compliance in relation to any linked Website. Any hyperlink on our Website to another Website does not necessarily imply our endorsement, support, or sponsorship of the operator of that Website or of the information and/or products that they provide.

Trademark

IVW 'S logos (whether registered or otherwise) and any other affiliated logos owned by IVW may not be used without prior, specific, written consent by IVW.

Copyright and Intellectual Property

Copyright in the content on this Website is the property of IVW or owned by other third parties who have granted licence/s to IVW. Material on this Website may be viewed and may be reproduced in hard copy for your personal reference. Unless otherwise permitted by law, the material and information on this Website may not otherwise be reproduced or displayed and may not be distributed to any person or incorporated into any other website or materials without prior written approval from IVW.

Intellectual property rights for software, scripts, programming code, animation, and processes used in this Website are the sole property of IVW including without limitation, all copyrights and other proprietary rights inherent therein.

Security Risk

Third parties may intercept or modify transmissions to and from this Website and it is possible that computer viruses or other defects may be contained in files obtained from or through this Website. IVW is not liable for any damage that may be a result of your use of this Website or of any linked Website.

Privacy Policy

All personal information obtained by using IVW's Website is governed by IVW's Privacy Policy. By using the Website, you agree with IVW's Privacy Policy, a copy of which is available on our Website. If you do not agree to IVW's Privacy Policy, you should not provide your personal information to IVW and you should cease to use our Website.

Upon accepting these Terms and the Privacy Policy you agree that the personal information collected may also be used to promote and inform you on other IVW products and services, which may interest you. You may notify us at any time that you no longer wish to receive any direct marketing by email: team@insidevendor.com

General

No waiver of any of these terms and conditions or failure to exercise a right or remedy by Inside Vendor will be considered to imply or constitute a further waiver by Inside Vendor of the same or any other term, condition, right or remedy.

Inside Vendor reserves the right to modify any of the Terms of Use and its Privacy Policy at any time.

These Terms of Use are governed by the laws of New South Wales, Australia. If any part of these Terms of Use is found to be invalid or unenforceable, it shall be severed without affecting the remainder.